WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to me by Grantees, the receipt in full and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, Lisa Petitfils and Yvonne King, a single persons, the undersigned Grantors, do grant, bargain, sell and convey my interest to ½ to the Yvonne King Revocable Trust dated 12/02/2024 and ½ to Lisa Petitfils Revocable Trust dated 12/02/2024, the Grantees in and to the following described real property, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, the address of which is 2021 Chandapine Circle, Pelham, AL 35124; to wit;

Lot 185, according to the Survey of Chandalar South, Fourth Sector, as recorded in Map Book 6, Page 69, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to: All easements, restrictions and rights of way of record.

This deed prepared without benefit of title examination or survey and was prepared from description furnished by Grantor. The draftsman makes no warranties as to the sufficiency of the interest conveyed.

Trust is Revocable

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees, its successors and assigns in fee simple.

And I do, for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with

the said Grantee, their successors and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said real property, and that it is free from all encumbrances; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will, and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, their successors and assigns, forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this

Lisa Petitfils

(SEAL)

 $//\Lambda$

(SEAL)

Yvonne King

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, do hereby certify that LISA PETITFILS AND YVONNE KING, signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

Notary Public

This Instrument was Prepared By: John Holliman, Esq. 2491 Pelham Pkwy Pelham, Al 35124

Grantees Address to Send Tax Notice:

20250115000015170 01/15/2025 02:21:21 PM DEEDS 3/4

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Lisa E. Petitfils	Grantee's Name	Yvonne E. King Revocable Trus		
Mailing Address	Yvonne A. King	Mailing Address	2021 Chandapine Circle		
	2021 Chandapine Circle		Pelham, AL 35124		
	Pelham, AL 35124				
Property Address	2021 Chandapine Circle	Date of Sale	12/02/2024		
	Pelham, AL 35124	Total Purchase Price			
		or			
		Actual Value or	<u>\$</u>		
		Assessor's Market Value	\$153,275		
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)					
Bill of Sale		x Appraisal			
Sales Contrac Closing Stater		Other			
•	document presented for reco this form is not required.	rdation contains all of the re	quired information referenced		
		nstructions			
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.					
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide i g conveyed.	the name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest		
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.					
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.			
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.					
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.					
excluding current usesponsibility of va	ded and the value must be deuse valuation, of the property luing property for property taxof Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (as determined by the local of x purposes will be used and			
accurate. I further of the penalty indicate	understand that any false sta ated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	tements claimed on this forr	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition		
Date ADA 21	224	Print Samanaga R	20-fg/12)		
Unattested		Sign Almanday	Bulleto.		
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner(Agent) dircle one		

Form RT-1

 $025\overline{0115000015170}$ 01/15/2025 $02\cdot21\cdot21$ PM DEEDS 4/4

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	<u>Lisa E. Petitfils</u>	Grantee's Name	Lisa E. Petitfils Revocable Trus
Mailing Address	Yvonne A. King		2021 Chandapine Circle
	2021 Chandapine Circle		Pelham, AL 35124
	<u>Pelham, AL 35124</u>		
Property Address	2021 Chandapine Circle	Date of Sale	12/02/2024
	Pelham, AL 35124	Total Purchase Price	
Filed and Reco		or	
	ate, Shelby County Alabama, County	Actual Value	\$
Shelby County 01/15/2025 02: \$338.00 PAYG 202501150000	21:21 PM E Que 5 . B. 1	or Assessor's Market Value	\$153,275
	e or actual value claimed on the		_
	ne) (Recordation of docume		red)
Bill of Sale Sales Contrac	 . 1	<u>x</u> Appraisa! Other	
Closing Stater		Office	
	aocument presented for recor this form is not required.	dation contains all of the re	quired information referenced
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Grantor's name an	d mailing address - provide th	nstructions on name of the nerson or no	reane convovina intoract
	eir current mailing address.	ie name or me berzon or be	sisons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	nd mailing address - provide the conveyed.	he name of the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the p	property was conveyed.	
	ce - the total amount paid for to the instrument offered for red	-	y, both real and personal,
Actual value - if the	property is not being sold, the	e true value of the property	, both real and personal, being
	strument offered for record. T	-	n appraisal conducted by a
iicensed appraiser	or the assessor's current mar	ket value.	
	led and the value must be det		
	ise valuation, of the property a	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	The state of the s
	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h		the taxpayer will be penalized
			ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
	ated in <u>Code of Alabama 197</u>		n may result in the imposition
			a.e.(
Date 101020	<u>24</u>	Print 2mantha	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Unattested		sign Xamau XIII	hulle
	(verified by)		e/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1